- SCRAMBLE

SUTTON THORNE, WILMINGTON, Nr. HONITON
(by kind permission of R. C. Dymond Esq.)

First Race 2 p.m.

Paul Jarman (499 B.S.A.)
(Motorcycle N2ws photo-
graph by Gordon Francis).

This event is held under the
General Competition Rules of the
Auto-Uycle Union, together with
final instructions issued under
permit OE. 172, and is open to
all. members of Clubs in the
South Western Centre.

MOTORCYCLE NEWS




OFFICIALS

A.C.U. Steward

Club Stewards

Clerk of the Course
Starter

Lap Scorers .. ..
Timekeeper

Machine Examiner N e e =
Secretary of the Meeting . s

NOTICE-Warning to the Public

P. A. Butler, Esq.

G. Chidgey, Esq. and C. Williams, Esq.

W. A. Wyatt, Esq.
H. Granger, Esq.

Mrs. Badman and Mrs. Snell

G. Badman, Esq.
W. Pollard, Esq.
M. Sharp, Esq.

Motor Racing is dangerous, and Spectators attending this Scramble do
so entirely at their own risk. It is a Condition of admission that all
persons having any connection with the promotion and/or organisation
and/or the conduct of the Mecting, including the owners of the land, and
the riders of the machines are absolved from all liability arising out of
any accident or accidents causing damage or personal injury to specta-

tors or ticket holders.

Will Spectators please see thatl no litter or broken Glass is left on the ground. It is
the least we can do in appreciation of the kindness of the owner who has allowed us

the use of his ground.

The Broadhembury & District Motor Club woald like to thank you for your support

during the past season.

For your next MACHINE
consult - - -

EXCHANGES
H.P. PROTECTION

— Agents for -

A.J.S. ARIEL B.S.A. JAMES SUN
TRIUMPH VELOCETTE N.S.U.
LAMBRETTA

ASHILL, CULLOMPTON,

Phone CRADDOCK 265

Phone 2314

. EDWARDS

INSURANCE
SPARES & ACCESSORIES

ROYAL ENFIELD

7 EXETER HILL, CULLOMPTON

TERMS

NORMAN
VESPA

DEVON

No.

[u—

A= OO

1
1
i

17
18
19
21

22
24
27
30
31
32
33

39
49
50

51 F

53
57
58

61
65
67
69
72
73
76
77
78
79
90

91

93
122

123
130
133
170
171
172
176

Name
P. Jarman

N:Jarman
N. Bird

L. Sanders
A. Clift

D. G. Brown
B. Crew

D. Orchard
E. Clark

R. Bond

J. Butcher

A. M. Fey

C. Snell

B. J. Slee

J. Trible

D. W. Seward
R. Bradley
D. Paull
H

. Hunt
D. Bickers
T. W. Cox
R. J. Dunn
JoH. Frodsham
K. W. Powell
P. Lamper

J. D. Rutter
E. W. Lucos
M. Jackson
R. E. Russell
J. Scott
Derek Rickman
B. Goss

S. Bott

L. J. Scott

R. Sandford
C. V. Anning
A. Wakeham
D. Hill

B. Singleton

R. Hancock
D. O’Donnell
T. Seymour
G. R. Wells
E. C. Trott
B. G. Trott

COMPETITORS

Machine
250 James

197 B.S.A.

249 Greeves

249 Fran. Barnett
350 & 500 B.S.A.
250 & 500 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.

247 Greeves

497 Ariel

500 Triumph
249 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

242 C.K. Special
350 Special

197 Greeves

499 B.S.A.

350 B.S.A.

350 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

350 & 500 B.S.A.
250 Fran. Barnett
500 B.S.A.

197 Greeves

350 B.S.A.

250 Fran. Barnett
350 Ariel

249 Fran. Barnett
249 Fran.Barnett
499 B.S.A.

197 James

500 B.S A.

174 B.S.A.

249 Fran.Barnett
348 Matchless
350 B.S.A.

350 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

L.C.E.Maidment 197 Fran. Barnett

Rating
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Home Town
Taunton

Taunton
Bishopsteignton
Bristol

Truro

Chard

Wareham-

Holsworthy
Okehampton
Chardstock
Portland

Teignmouth

Bury St. Edmunds
Torpoint
Holsworthy
Colyton

Bristol

Truro

Weston-super-Mare
Ipswich

Keinton Mandeville
Bridport

Bridport

Sidmouth Junction

Oxford

Axminster
Shepton Mallet
Southampton
Southampton
Parkstone

New Milton
Sherborne
Newquay
Newquay
Newton Abbot
Backwell
Backwell
Thorverton
Chard

Sturminster Newton
Warmwell
Bridgwater

Bridport

Taunton

Taunton

Poole



EVENT 1. 250 c.c. Open e LAPS
1 P. Jarman 33 D. Paull ~ 78 L. ]. Scott
8 N. Bird 49 D. Bickers 90 C. V. Anning
16 B. Crew 51 R.J. Dunn 91 A. Wakeham
21 J. Butcher 53-J.H. Frodsham 122 B. Singleton
22 A. M. Fey 58 P. Lamper 123 R. Hancock
24 C. Snell 67 M. Jackson 130 D. O’Donnell
27 B. ]. Slee 72 J. Scott 176 L.C.E.Maidment

31 D. W. Seward 76 B. Goss

1st £5 6 X £42_/ 3rd e31) . 4th £233 s5th £1g_4_
6th£1... l? 7th 10/- 57 8th 10/—?...7 6 9th 5/-76 10th 5/- ,

EVENT 2. Unlimited Open . Laps
1 P. Jarman 32 R. Bradley 77 S. Bott
2 N—aeman 33 D. Paull 78 L. J. Scott
8 N. Bird 39 H. Hunt 79 R. Sandford
9 L. Sanders 49 D. Bickers 90 C. V. Anning
10 A. Clift 50 T. W. Cox 91 A. Wakeham
11 D. G. Brown 51 R.J. Dunn 93 D. Hill
16 B. Crew 53_J-HFrodsham— 122 B. Singleton
17 D. Orchard 57 K. W. Powell 123 R. Hancock
18 E. Clark 58 P. Lamper 130 D. O’Donnell
19 R. Bond 61 j. D. Rutter 133 T. Seymour
21 J. Butcher 65 E. W. Lucas 170 G. R. Wells
22 A. M. Fey 67 M. Jackson 171 E. €. Trott
24 C. Snell 69 R. E. Russell 172 B. G. Trott
27 B. ]. Slee 72 ]. Scott 176 L.C.E.Maidment
30 J. Trible 73 _DerekRiekman.

31 D. W. Seward 76 B. Goss

Ist £5 b/O 2nd L46'8 3rd £3I 4th £2 \30 Sth £l69
6th £1... Q‘ 7th 10/33 sih10/-2. ). oth 5/-..1.7] [ roih 5/ ) 7

0
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EVENT 3. Experts and Intermediates Barred ... Laps

8 N. Bird 61 J. D. Rutter 130 D. O’Donnell
10 A. Clift 65 E. W. Lucas 133 T. Seymour

11 D. G. Brown 76 B. Goss 170 G. R. Wells

19 R. Bond 78 L. J. Scott 171 E. C. Trott

22 A. M. Fey 79 R. Sandford 172 B. G. Trott

39 H. Hunt 90 C. V. Anning 176 L.C.E.Maidment
53-J-HFredsham 91 A. Wakeham

57 K. W. Powell 123 R. Hancock

1t €500 2nd £4.4p)  3d 3 L14 4 e2 K76 £1 17 Lo 1726

7th 10/—(.‘7@ 8th 10/57 9th 5/« 10th 5[- 11th 5[ 12th 5/[-........
EVENT 4. Unlimited Open ... Laps
1 P. Jarman 32 R. Bradley 77 S. Bott
2 N. Jarman 33 D. Paull 78 L. J. Scott
8 N. Bird 39 H. Hunt 79 R. Sandford
9 L. Sanders 49 D. Bickers 90 C. V. Anning
10 A. Clift 50 T. W. Cox 91 A. Wakeham
11 D. G. Brown 51 R.J. Dunn 93 D. Hill
16 B. Crew 53 J. H. Frodsham 122 B. Singleton
17 D. Orchard 57 K. W. Powell 123 R. Hancock
18 E. Clark 58 P. Lamper 130 D. O’Donnell
19 R. Bond 61 J. D. Rutter 133 T. Seymour
21 ]. Butcher 65 E. W. Lucas 170 G. R. Wells
22 A. M. Fey 67 M. Jackson 171 E. C. Trott
24 C. Snell 69 R. E. Russell 172 B. G. Trott
27 B.]. Slee 72 J. Scott 176 L.C.E.Maidment
30 J. Trible 73. Derek Rickman

31 D. W. Seward 76 B. Goss

Q
st £5 \ . 2nd £4 ;O 3rd £3. q 4th 5230 5th £1... {
6th CIIO 7th 10/—“.5—5 8th 10/:.: Ci oth 5/—.14__ 10th 5/- ~3I



EVENT 5. 350

1 P. Jarman

8 N. Bird

9 L. Sanders
11 D. G. Brown
16 B. Crew

18 E. Clark

19 R. Bond
21 J. Butcher
22 A. M. Fey
24 C. Snell
27 B. J. Slee
30 J. Trible
31 D. W. Seward

st £5 Lt_?
¢

6th £l(

c.c. Open

33 D. Paull
49 D. Bickers

51 R.J. Dunn

53 J. H. Frodsham
57 K. W. Powell
58 P. Lamper

61 J. D. Rutter

65 E. W. Lucas
67 M. Jackson

69 R. E. Russell
72 J. Scott
76 B. Goss
77 S. Bott

{7

-2
2nd €4 .,)O grd £3 ...

s 10/ Y. sn10. 72, onsi LT L rowh s. 17

78 L. J. Scott

79 R. Sandford
90 C. V. Anning
91 A. Wakeham
122 B. Singleton
123 R. Hancock
130 D. O'Donnell
133 T. Seymout
170 G. R. Wells
171 E. C. Trote
176 L.C.E.Maidment

4th EZ?(Z Sth £1 L—l

EVENT 6. Experts and Intermediates only g ..... Laps

1 P. Jarman
2-N. Jarman
9 L. Saunders
16 B. Crew

17 D. Orchard
18 E. Clark
21 J. Butcher
24 C. Snell

27 B. ]. Slee

30 J. Trible

31 D. W. Seward
32 R. Bradley

33 D. Paull

49 D. Bickers

50 T. W. Cox

51 R.J. Dunn

Ist £5§0 2nd £4....I s grd B3ifda ],

6th £1 ..

21100 (o] — 8th 10/-.........

58 P. Lamper
67 M. Jackson
69 R. E. Russell
72 J. Scott
73*D: Rickman
77 S. Bott

93 D. Hill

122 B. Singleton

4th €2 oY

9th 5/-... o FOENS fensen




Every Motorcyclist will
benefit from this modern paper

~ A WONDERFUL

INVESTMENT
4+
i :«.m i '. ;_: weele

PACKED WITH
NEWS AND
PICTURES TO

INTEREST AND
INFORM YOU

Please complete this form and hand to your Newsagent.

KINDLY DELIVER/RESERVE MOTORCYCLE NEWS Every Week

I you do not wish to cut your programme, please write out your order.



